



Symposium on International Women in Mathematics Day

February 24, 2024



Organized by **Department of Mathematics, IIT Patna** Partially Funded by **National Board for Higher Mathematics (NBHM)**

Patron: Director, IIT Patna

Organizing & Scientific Committee

Dr. Kumari Saloni, IIT Patna (Convener)

Dr. P. K. Srivastava, IIT Patna (Coordinator)

Dr. Nikita Agarwal, IISER Bhopal

Prof. Om Prakash, IIT Patna

Last date of registration: 18th February 2024

Confirmed Speakers of the Program

Prof. Jaya Iyer, IMSc Chennai

Dr. Pooja Singla, IIT Kanpur

Dr. Moitri Sen, NIT Patna

Dr. Kumari Saloni, IIT Patna

Broad Scope

This symposium is being organized with the objective to expose the researchers and teachers of the region, particularly research in quality women. Mathematics. The aim is to reach out to women. involved in teaching and research and inspire them for pursuing active career in Mathematics. The symposium will help in creating a network of women in Mathematics and encourage research activities in Certificate Issuing universities and colleges.

Selected candidates will also be given opportunity to present their work as poster.

Target Audience

The Symposium is suitable for research fellows/ associates, post-doc fellows and faculty members of Dr. P. K. Srivastava colleges/universities/institutes interested in domains Department of Mathematics involving research and development in Mathematics.

Symposium is open to candidates of all genders.

candidates Interested poster presentation in registration form.

Registration Fee:

There will be no registration fee.

Registration Link:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQL Sevga4298-PsezTMzEfZSRCu6vG-zS5xJ5okrXuUVlNvNZ1A/viewform?usp=sf link

Click on the above link and duly fill the online registration form and submit it by February 18, 2024.

A Certificate of participation/poster presentation from IIT Patna will be awarded to all participants after the symposium.

Address for Correspondence:

Dr. Kumari Saloni &

Indian Institute of Technology Patna

Ph.: 06115-233-121; 06115-233-033/256

Email: iwmrw@iitp.ac.in

Website: https://sites.google.com/view/iwimd